
Sl. No. Name of Unit Name of PIO Designation Contact details Webmail ID

1
SE(Civil), Civil Works Circle, OPTCL, 

Bhubaneswar 

2
Executive Engineer(Civil), Civil Works 

Division-I, Bhubaneswar

3
Executive Engineer(Civil), Civil Works 

Division-II, Burla

4 Stores & Services Circle BBSR Sri Sibananda Sahoo AGM(El) 9438907867 ele.sisahu@optcl.co.in

5 EHT Store  Division BBSR Sri Bibhuti Bhusan Jena DGM(El) 9438907855 ele.bbjena@optcl.co.in

Sl. No. Name of Unit Name of PIO Designation Contact details Webmail ID

1 Northern (O&M) Zone, balasore Smt. Radharani Khandelwal AGM (Fin) -CUM-PIO 9438907960 fin.rrkhandelwal@optcl.co.in

2 EHT (O&M) Circle, OPTCL, Jajpur Road Ms. Susama Rani Behera DGM (Elect.)-CUM-PIO 9438907921 ele.sranibehera@optcl.co.in

3 EHT(O&M) DIVISION, BALASORE Smt. Abha Acharya AM (ELECT.)-CUM-PIO 9124153102 ele.abacharya@optcl.co.in

4 EHT O&M DIVISION, BARIPADA Smt. Puspashree Soren DGM (Elect.)-CUM-PIO 9438907497 ele.psoren@optcl.co.in

5 EHT (O&M) Division, Jajpur Road Ms. Rosalin Panda DM (El.)-CUM-PIO 9438908399 ele.rpanda@optcl.co.in

6 E&MR DIVISION, JAJPUR ROAD Sri Manoj Kumar Mohanta AGM(EL)-CUM-PIO 9438908054 ele.mkmohanta@optcl.co.in

7 EHT (O&M) DIVISION, JODA Sri Kshirod Kumar Maharana AM(EL)-CUM-PIO 9438907635 ele.kkmaharana@optcl.co.in

8 EHT (O&M) Division, Bhadrak Sri Debananda Garnayak  AGM(EL)-CUM-PIO 9438907379 ele.dgarnayak@optcl.co.in

9 EHT (O&M) DIVISION, NEW DUBURI Sri Abhijit Mishra AM (EL.)-CUM-PIO 9438907398 ele.abmishra@optcl.co.in

Sl. No.  Name of the unit  Name of the PIO Designation Contact details  Webmail ID

1 O/o Sr. GM (Elec.), Southern (O&M) Zone Alisha Patnaik AM (HRD) 9124153269 hr.apatnaik@optcl.co.in

2 EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, BERHAMPUR Sandeep Aind Manager (Elec.) 9438907839 ele.saind@optcl.co.in

3 EHT (O&M) DIVISION, BERHAMPUR Biswajit Nayak DM (Elec.) 9438908101 ele.bnayak@optcl.co.in

4 EHT (O&M) DIVISION, CHATRAPUR Tripati Prasad Pradhan DM (Elec.) 9438907290 ele.tpradhan@optcl.co.in

5 EHT (O&M) DIVISION, BHANJANAGR Himansu Sekhar Naik DM (Elec.) 9438907439 ele.hsnaik@optcl.co.in

6 E & MR DIVISION, BERHAMPUR Paidisetty Sujan Kumar DM (Elec.) 9438908286 ele.pskumar@optcl.co.in

7 EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, JEYPORE Jyosna Rani Pradhan DGM (Elec.) 9438907068 ele.jrpradhan@optcl.co.in

8 EHT (O&M) DIVISION, JAYANAGAR Gantayat Gatikrishna Kuanr DM (Elec.) 9438907076 ele.ggkuanr@optcl.co.in

9 EHT (O&M) DIVISION,RAYAGADA Rameswar Acharya AM (Elec.) 9438908472 ele.racharya@optcl.co.in

10 EHT (O&M) DIVISION, MALKANGIRI Gagan Kumar Sahu DM (ELEC) 9438908384 ele.gksahu@optcl.co.in

11 E & MR DIVISION, RAYAGADA Suresh Chandra Pradhan DGM (Elec.) 9438907154 ele.scpradhan@optcl.co.in

PIO DETAILS OF BHUBANESWAR FIELD OFFICES

PIO DETAILS OF NORTHERN ZONE BALASORE

PIO DETAILS OF SOUTHERN (O&M) ZONE, BERHAMPUR
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Sl. No. Name of Unit Name of PIO Designation Contact details Webmail ID

1 Western Zone Burla Sri Sambhit Surabhit Naik DM (EL)-cum-PIO 9438908445 ele.ssnaik@optcl.co.in

2 EHT(O&M) Circle Burla Rita Bhoi Manager (Elect.) 9438907147 ele.bhaiburu@optcl.co.in

3 EHT(O&M) Division Burla Susmit Kumar Patel AGM (Elect.) 9438907231 ele.sukpatel@optcl.co.in

4 EHT(O&M) Division Jharsuguda Sri Trupti Behera Manager 9438907620 ele.tbehera@optcl.co.in

5 EHT(O&M) Division Rourkela Naresh Kumar Kishan Manager (Elect.) 9438907880 ele.nkkishan@optcl.co.in

6 EHT(O&M) Division Rajganagpur Manoj Kumar Banchhor  Asst. Manager (Elect.) 9438907608 ele.mbanchhor@optcl.co.in

7 EHT(O&M) Division Barpali Abhay Kumar Pradhan Manager (Elect.) 9438907178 ele.akpradhan@optcl.co.in

8 EHT(O&M) Division Lapanga Pravat Ranjan Suar Manager (Elect.) 9438907445 ele.prsuar@optcl.co.in

9 E &MR Division Burla Prasanta Kumar Prusty Manager (Elect.) 9438907818 ele.pkprusty@optcl.co.in

10 EHT (O&M) Circle Bolangir Budhadev Haiburu Manager (Elect.) 9438907877 ele.bhaiburu@optcl.co.in

11 EHT (O&M) Division Bolangir Bikash Chandra Kishan Dy. Manager (Elect.) 9438907119 ele.bckishan@optcl.co.in

12 EHT (O&M) Division Kesinga Rupesh Kumar Gandha Dy. Manager (Elect.) 9438908426 ele.rkgandha@optcl.co.in

13 EHT (O&M) Division Nuapada Bikash Chandra Mundary Asst. Manager(Elect.) 9124153258 ele.bcmundary@optcl.co.in

14 E &MR Division Bolangir Deepak Xess Manager (Elect.) 9438907829 ele.dxess@optcl.co.in

Sl. No. Name of Unit Name of PIO Designation Contact details Webmail ID

1 Central Zone (O&M) SRI DAMODAR MISHRA DGM(F) 9438907920 fin.dmishra@optcl.co.in

2 EHT (O&M) Circle Chainpal Mrs. Lucy Modak 9438908305 ele.lmodak@optcl.co.in

3 EHT(O&M) Division Chainpal Santanu Kumar Sahoo AGM(El) 9438907679 ele.sksahoo@optcl.co.in

4 EHT(O&M) Division Dhenkanal Anujayee Jyoti Prakash AM(El) 9124153234 anujayeeoptcl@gmail.com

5 400 KV S/S S/D Meramundali Sonali Jena AGM(El) 9438907225 ele.sjena@optcl.co.in

6 E&MR Division Meramundali Kishore Ranjan Nayak DM(El) 9438908395 ele.krnayak@optcl.co.in

7 EHT (O&M) Circle Bhubaneswar Sri Gangadhar Pahadasingh DGM(F) 9438907424 fin.gpahadasingh@optcl.co.in

8 EHT (O&M) Division Bhubaneswar

9 EHT(O&M) Division Khurda Bibhuprasad Behera Jadav AM(El) 9438908089 ele.bpbehera@optcl.co.in

10 EHT(O&M)Division Puri Ms. Florina Ray DM(El) 9438908339 ele.fray@optcl.co.in

11 400KV S/S Div Mendhasal

12 E&MR Division Bhubaneswar Sri Rasabihari Mohanty AGM(El) 9438907816 ele.rbmohanty@optcl.co.in

13 EHT (O&M) Circle Cuttack Sri Alok Mohanty AGM(El) 9438907174 ele.almohanty@optcl.co.in

14 EHT(O&M) Division Cuttack Mrs. Monalisa Sarangi DM(El) 9438908397 ele.msarangi@optcl.co.in

15 EHT(O&M) Division Choudwar Ms. Khusbu Raut DM(El) 9438908361 ele.kraut@optcl.co.in

16 EHT(O&M) Division Paradeep Sri Laxmidhar Mahallik AM(El) 9124153248 ele.lmahallik@optcl.co.in

17 E&MR Division Cuttack Sri Gourahari Behera AGM(El) 9438907457 ele.gbehera@optcl.co.in

Western Zone BURLA (O&M)

CENTRAL ZONE BHUBANESWAR (O&M)
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Sl. No. Name of Unit Name of PIO Designation Contact details Webmail ID

1
EHT (PROJECTS) CIRCLE, OPTCL,JAJPUR 

ROAD.
Sri Rama Chandra Sahu

 Asst General Manager 

(Finance)
9438907432 ele.ibehuria@optcl.co.in

2 EHT (Projects) Division, Jajpur Road Sri Satyapriya Behera Manager(El) 9438908058 ele.satbehera@optcl.co.in

Sl. No. Name of Unit Name of PIO Designation Contact details Webmail ID

1 EHT(P) Circle office, BBSR ​​​​​​​ ​​​​​​​ ​​​​​​​ ​​​​​​​ ​​​​​​​     Mrs Rasmita Priyadarshini Bariha, AGM(El) 9438907742 ele.rpbariha@optcl.co.in  

2 EHT(P) Division, BBSR    Sri ​​​​​​​Dillip Kumar Dalai AM(El) 9438907465  ele.dkdalai@optcl.co.in ​​​​​​​ 

3 EHT(P) Division, Cuttack  Sri Santosh Kumar Mallick DM(El) 9438908429 ele.skmallick@optcl.co.in  

4 EHT(P) Division, Angul  Sri Ashutosh Das DM(El) 9438908298 ele.asdas@optcl.co.in 

5 EHT(P) Division, Paradeep ​​​​​​​Sri Ansuman Behera Manager(El) 9438907177  ele.anbehera@optcl.co.in 

Sl. No. Name of Unit Name of PIO Designation Contact details Webmail ID

1 Telecom Circle Meramundali Sri Ranjan Kumar Pradhan DGM(TC) 9438907479 tel.rkpradhan@optcl.co.in

2 Telecom Division Meramundali Sri Ranjan Kumar Pradhan DGM(TC) 9438907480 tel.rkpradhan@optcl.co.in

3 Telecom Division Jajpur Road Sri Prem Prakash Sahu AM(TC) 9438907486 tel.ppsahu@optcl.co.in

4 Telecom Division Sambalpur Ms. Lopamudra Bhoi AM(TC) 9438907587 tel.lbhoi@optcl.co.in

5 Telecom Division Bolangir Sri Jayparkash Singh AM(TC) 9438907537 tel.ipsingh@optcl.co.in

PIO DETAILS OF TELECOM CIRCLE MERAMUNDALI

PIO DETAILS OF PROJECT CIRCLE JAJPUR ROAD

PIO DETAILS OF CENTRAL ZONE (PROJECTS)
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